R 系列真空交流接触器
选型应用手册
R Serial 3-phase AC Vacuum Contactors
Instruction
昆山瑞普电气有限公司
Kunshan Ruipu Electric Co.,Ltd.
瑞普电气
Ruipu Electr ic

安装特性 Installation Characteristics
外形尺寸图           Outline and mounting dimension
订货须知              Ordering Information
备忘笔记   Memo Notes
1
1
2
2
3
5
5
4
6
11
12
16
17
R 系列真空三相交流接触器
R Serial 3-phase AC Vacuum Contactors
R160    R250    R400    R500
R630    R800    R1250  R2500
1
R 系列真空交流接触器是一种封闭式大功率
真空三相交流接触器，该系列真空交流接触器包
含型号有 R160、R250、R400、R500、R630、
R800、R1250、R2500。
该系列接触器具有三组动合主触点，其中
R160、R250 型接触器具有三组桥式动合和一组
桥式动断辅助触点，R400、R500、R630、R800
型接触器具有四组桥式动合和两组桥式动断辅助
触点，R1250、R2500 型接触器具有两组桥式动
合和两组桥式动断辅助触点，R1250 型接触器可
根据用户的使用情况最多扩展为六组桥式动合和
六组桥式动断辅助触点。
R 系列真空交流接触器主触点负载额定电流
达 160A-2500A、工作电压 380V~1500V，辅助
触点负载达 AC 12A、240V。
R series AC vacuum contactor is a enclosed type
and high power 3-phase AC contactor, including
models of R160, R250, R400, R500, R630 R800
and R1250.
This series of contactors have 3 groups of main
make contacts; R160 and R250 have 3 groups of
bridge type make auxiliary contacts and one group
of bridge type break auxiliary contact; R400, R500,
R630 and R800 have 4 groups of bridge type make
auxiliary contacts and 2 groups of bridge type break
auxiliary contacts; R1250 and R2500 has 2 groups
of bridge type make auxiliary contacts and 2 groups
of bridge type break auxiliary contact; and R1250
can be extended to 6 groups of bridge type make
auxiliary contacts and 6 groups of bridge type break
auxiliary contact according to customer's using
status.
The rated current  o f  R ser ies AC vacuum
contactor's main contact load is up to 160A-2500A,
working voltage 380V-1500V, auxiliary contact load
up to AC 12A, 240V.
产品概述 Intruduction
R 系列真空三相交流接触器广泛应用于风力发
电、新能源、电力系统、石油、化工、煤矿、冶
金和电气化铁道等各个领域，用于接通与分断电
路，尤其适用于控制三相交流电动机的频繁起动
和停止，可与各种保护装置组成磁力起动器。该
接触器采用电子控制线圈，无需加上浪涌抑制器。
可与国外同类型产品互换使用。
R series vacuum contactor’s load rated current
of main contact is upto 160A ~ 1250A, rated
voltage 1.5kV, auxiliary contact load 10A, 240V.

R Serial 3-phase AC Vacuum Contactors
16
订货须知   \  Odering Information
订购产品时必须说明以下内容：
Must specify the following items when ordering products:
1. 产品名称、型号、规格；
   Product name, P/N, specification;
2. 额定工作电压、额定工作电流；
   Rated voltage and rated current;
3. 额定控制电压；
   Rated control voltage;
4. 产品数量；
   Quantity;
5. 备件或其他特殊要求；
   Other special requirement;
附产品型号说明
Product model specification
R   1250  / 22   -   110-250V AC
控制线圈电压（AC/DC）
Control voltage(AC/DC)
辅助触点数量
No.of Auxiliary contact
额定电流
Rated current
接触器序列号
Serial No.
17
备忘笔记   Memo Notes
R 系列真空三相交流接触器
R Serial 3-phase AC Vacuum Contactors
18
备忘笔记   Memo Notes